Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences
(A Unit of The Madras Medical Mission)
Office of the Vice Principal UG

STUDENTS HOLIDAY LIST 2025

28-11.2024

SLNo. | Date Days Name of the Festival
/National Holiday
1 01.01.2025 Wednesday New Year
2 13.01.2025 to0 15.01.2025 | Monday to Wednesday Pongal Holidays
3 26.01.2025 Sunday Republic Day *
4 31.03.2025 Monday Ramzan (Id-ul-Fitr)
5 14.04.2025 Monday Tamil New Year
6 17.04.2025 t0 19.04.2025 | Thursday to Saturday Easter holidays
7 01.05.2025 Thursday May Day
Summer vacation - 17th May to 25th May 2025
8 26.05.2025 Monday [ College reopens
9 15.08.2025 Friday - Independence Day *
10 16.08.2025 Saturday De jure Transfer Day
11 27.08.2025 Wednesday Vinayaga Chathurthi
12 01.10.2025 Wednesday y Ayudha Pooja
13 02.10.2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanthi
14 20.10.2025 t0 21.10.2025 | Monday & Tuesday Deepavali Holidays
15 25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas
Attention

Any student taking leave before or after vacation / long breaks will
be fined Rs.5000/- with a loss of 10% attendance in each subject of
the forthcoming university examinations for that month.

* It is compulsory for all students of Batch 2024 (*) to participate in the
Republic Day* and to attend the Independence day programmes . Fine &
Loss of attendance will be applicable in case of failure to attend.
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